900253699 04/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC		104/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knighted IP, LLC
Street Address:	7901 Innovation Way
City:	Mason
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258036	DATRIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 513-651-6800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin R. Acheson c/o Frost Brown Todd
Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Twr., 301 E. 4th St.

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100352/602030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin R. Acheson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0968

900253699

Signature:	/ERA/
Date:	04/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - DATRIA - Knighted IP LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment - DATRIA - Knighted IP LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0969

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLIGRATED HEADQUARTERS, LLC

WHEREAS, Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040, owns the trademark DATRIA & Design which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 2,258,036 for "computer software for incorporating geographic information systems and/or global positioning systems into information management systems" in Class 9 (collectively, the "Trademark"); and;

WHEREAS, on or about March 15, 2013 said Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC for good and valuable consideration, assigned, sold and transferred unto Knighted IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business relating thereto; and

WHEREAS, said aforementioned assignment and transfer dated on or about March 15, 2013 was not recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and it is now desired to complete the recorded title in and to said Trademark, the registration thereof, and in and to the good will of the business relating thereto;

NOW, THERFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC, as of March 15, 2013 sold, assigned and transferred unto said Knighted IP, LLC, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, the registration thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith, together with the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0970

Executed this 15 day of 1011, 2013 at Cincinnati, Ohio
By:
Name: Mark B/Teleng
Title: Secretary
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /5 day of //
anu n. Bill
Notary Public

CINLibrary 0100352.0602030 2722890v1

RECORDED: 04/29/2013



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0971